

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 8903 OF 2025**

Ashok S/O Dattatraya Phanse

Since Deceased Through His Legal Heirs & Ors

... Petitioners

V/s.

The Government of India & Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Deepak C. Natu a/w Miss. Gayatri K. Soni i/b M/s. N. Deepak & Co.,
Advocates for the Petitioners.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr.S.L. Babar, A.G.P. for Respondent-
State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

- 1) Await service of unserved Respondents.
- 2) Stand over to 9th March, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)